
DATE

Pricing Expires 7/6/2022
CONTACT:
ORGANIZATION
EMAIL:
PHONE:
FAX: F.O.B.

FREIGHT
SHIP TO:

TERMS (Subject To Credit Approval By ACS)

BILL TO: Lead Time

We are pleased to submit this proposal to supply the following items:
QTY ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT WT UNIT PRICE WEIGHT

1 SQR 20 SQR 20 Shelter by Poligon 21,185.00    -         21,185.00$          
with Multi Rib Roof -$  

-$  
Surry Beighe Frame -$  
Evergreen Roof -         -$  

1 Installation Installation of Poligon Structure 8,474.00 8,474.00$            
Includes spread footer. -         -$  

-         -$  
-         -$  

-$  
1 Engineering Wet Stamped Drawings 500.00 500.00$  
1 Freight FOB Freight 1,890.00 -         1,890.00$            
1 Concrete Pad 21'6" x 21'6"  Concrete slab 6,000.00 -         6,000.00$            

rebar 24" on center, 3500 psi -         -$  
Includes excavation and cleanup -         -$  

-         -$  
1 Final Grade Final grade and 600 sq ft of Sod 1,200.00 -         1,200.00$            

Does not include watering of Sod -         -$  
-         -$  

Total Weight
ORDER ONLY UPON APPROVAL BY ACS PLAYGROUND ADV. SUBTOTAL MATERIAL 39,249.00$          
ALL ORDERS ARE TAXABLE UNLESS A SALES TAX EXEMPTION IS PROVIDED.  AGENT LETTER
MUST ALSO BE PROVIDED WITH ACS PLAYGROUND ADVENTURES AS AUTHORIZED USER 
OF THE SALES TAX EXEMPTION.  IF NO AGENT LETTER IS PROVIDED SALES TAX FOR MATERIALS
MAY BE CHARGED BACK TO THE CUSTOMER. 

ORDER ACCEPTANCE IS BASED ON SIGNED PRE-CONSTRUCTION FORM BY CUSTOMER

ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER DATE

PRINT NAME Taxable
7/6/2022 SALES TAX

PROPOSED BY ACS REPRESENTATIVE DATE

TOTAL 39,249.00$          
PRINT NAME

June 6 2022

Destination

Zachary Smith
City of Broken Arrow
ZSmith@brokenarrowok.gov
918 259 7000

Performance Invoice Due Upon Receipt

Project Name: Wold Creeek Sheter BA

8 - 12 weeks (not counting holidays) 

EXTENDED AMT

Equipment Pricing Good for 30 days

Bryan Montgomery

SIGNATURE BELOW ACCEPTING THIS PROPOSAL WILL CONSTITUTE A PURCHASE

All Other Pricing Good for 60 Days from Date of Proposal

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS, CONTRACTS, AND 
CHECKS TO BE MADE OUT TO:

ACS Playground Adventures
8501 Mantle Ave.

Oklahoma City, OK  73132
PH:  405-721-3506

Fax: 405-721-3514 

Proposal

Prepaid Collect

mailto:ZSmith@brokenarrowok.gov
mailto:ZSmith@brokenarrowok.gov


DATE

Pricing Expires 5/26/2022
CONTACT:
ORGANIZATION
EMAIL:
PHONE:
FAX: F.O.B.

FREIGHT
SHIP TO:

TERMS (Subject To Credit Approval By ACS)

BILL TO: Lead Time

We are pleased to submit this proposal to supply the following items:
QTY ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT WT UNIT PRICE WEIGHT

1 SQR 20 SQR 20 Shelter by Poligon 21,185.00    -         21,185.00$          
with Multi Rib Roof -$  

-$  
Surry Beighe Frame -$  
Evergreen Roof -         -$  

1 Installation Installation of Poligon Structure 8,474.00 8,474.00$            
Includes spread footer. -         -$  

-         -$  
-         -$  

-$  
1 Engineering Wet Stamped Drawings 500.00 500.00$  
1 Freight FOB Freight 1,785.00 -         1,785.00$            
1 Concrete Pad 21'6" x 21'6"  Concrete slab 6,000.00 -         6,000.00$            

rebar 24" on center, 3500 psi -         -$  
Includes excavation and cleanup -         -$  

-         -$  
1 Final Grade Final grade and 600 sq ft of Sod 1,200.00 -         1,200.00$            

Does not include watering of Sod -         -$  
-         -$  

Total Weight
ORDER ONLY UPON APPROVAL BY ACS PLAYGROUND ADV. SUBTOTAL MATERIAL 39,144.00$          
ALL ORDERS ARE TAXABLE UNLESS A SALES TAX EXEMPTION IS PROVIDED.  AGENT LETTER
MUST ALSO BE PROVIDED WITH ACS PLAYGROUND ADVENTURES AS AUTHORIZED USER 
OF THE SALES TAX EXEMPTION.  IF NO AGENT LETTER IS PROVIDED SALES TAX FOR MATERIALS
MAY BE CHARGED BACK TO THE CUSTOMER. 
ALL PRICING IS COMPLETE IN PLACE 
ORDER ACCEPTANCE IS BASED ON SIGNED PRE-CONSTRUCTION FORM BY CUSTOMER

ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER DATE

PRINT NAME Taxable
4/26/2022 SALES TAX

PROPOSED BY ACS REPRESENTATIVE DATE

TOTAL 39,144.00$          
PRINT NAME

Bryan Montgomery

SIGNATURE BELOW ACCEPTING THIS PROPOSAL WILL CONSTITUTE A PURCHASE

All Other Pricing Good for 60 Days from Date of Proposal
Equipment Pricing Good for 60 days

Atoka, Oklahoma 74525 Performance Invoice Due Upon Receipt

Project Name: Wolf reek Pavilion

2661 West Boggy Depot

8 - 12 weeks (not counting holidays) 

EXTENDED AMT

April 26, 2022

Destination

Zachary Smith
City of Broken Arrow
ZSmith@brokenarrowok.gov
918 259 7000

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS, CONTRACTS, AND 
CHECKS TO BE MADE OUT TO:

ACS Playground Adventures
8501 Mantle Ave.

Oklahoma City, OK  73132
PH:  405-721-3506

Fax: 405-721-3514 

Proposal

Prepaid Collect

mailto:ZSmith@brokenarrowok.gov
mailto:ZSmith@brokenarrowok.gov


Proposal Number 1573

CONSTRUCTION BID FORM  

OWNER INFORMATION CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Name COBA Wolf Creek Shade Structure Company Scissor-Tail Construction LLC

Address Name Mike Baxter

City, State ZIP Broken Arrow, OK Address 2804 S Aspen Ave

Phone City, State ZIP Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Email Phone (918) 884-7107

Project Number Email mike@stcok.net

Project name COBA Wolf Creek Shade Structure Proposal Date 4/24/22

SCOPE OF WORK

NOT INCLUDED

COMPANY PROPOSAL

4/24/22
Submitted by (Company Representative) Date

OWNER ACCEPTANCE

Submitted by (owner or authorized representative) Date

Mike Baxter

Materials, Labor, Equipment etc needed to complete the following scope of work:
Grade and test compaction of sub grade
Form, place and finish concrete slab with footings
Provide and erect metal shade structure
Touch up grading around structure after erection
Provide engineered drawings for structure prior to fabrication
EXCLUDES all demo of existing structure and existing slab

See inclusions/exclusions list

See above list

I, City of Broken Arrow , do accept the above scope of work, proposed to be completed by  for the amount of $14,892.00
Due to the extreme instability in the Lumber/Gypsum/Shingle/Metal market, the proposed price may be adjusted prior to contract.

Proposal for shade structure and slab in Wolf Creek Addition
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BID COST SUMMARY
 

LIST OF MATERIALS AND COSTS
Qty. Description Cost Total  
1 Turnkey Project 62,753.00$          $62,753.00 1

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

1 2
2 Subtotal $62,753.00
3 Tax Rate 0.00%
4 Tax $0.00
5 Grand total $62,753.00
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BREAKDOWN OF MATERIALS AND COSTS

TOTAL NOTES
Turnkey Project $62,753.00

0 $0.00
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

Turnkey Project

0

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Assumptions/Inclusions/Exclusions

Assumptions
STC to be allowed 24/7 access to project area

All finishes to be approved by owner prior to install

Power to be available on site

Water to be available onsite

Inclusions
Grading and compaction of existing building pad

Place and finish concrete slab with footings

Provide and erect steel shade structure

Dress up of existing grading



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Signage

Exclusions
Bonds of any kind

FFE

Demo of existing slab

Demo of existing shade structure

Excavation of existing dirt if compaction can not be reached by normal means and methods
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Smith, Zachary

From: David Myers <dmyers@myers-cherry.com>
Sent: Monday, April 25, 2022 8:52 AM
To: Smith, Zachary
Subject: RE: Shade Structure Project

CAUTION! This email originated from outside of the City of Broken Arrow network. Do not click links or open 
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 
 
Unfortunately we will not be able to provide a proposal on this. Our bid would be over $50,000 and we didn’t order a bid 
bond. I know ACS Playground is bidding it directly so you should be covered.  
 
Thanks, 
  
David Myers, CCCA 
Managing Member 
  

 
  
824 W. Jasper 
Broken Arrow, OK 74011 
Office: 918.615.2225 
Cell: 918.574.1136 
Fax: 918.201.1691 
 
www.myers-cherry.com 
 

From: Smith, Zachary [mailto:ZSmith@brokenarrowok.gov]  
Sent: Wednesday, April 6, 2022 7:25 AM 
To: David Myers <dmyers@myers-cherry.com> 
Subject: RE: Shade Structure Project 
 
Dave, 
 
Please see attached.  Let me know if you have any questions. 
 
Zach Smith, P.E., S.E. | Construction Project Engineer 
Office: 918.259.7000 ext.7632|Cell: 918.510.7883 

 
 

From: David Myers <dmyers@myers-cherry.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, April 5, 2022 4:20 PM 
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To: Smith, Zachary <ZSmith@brokenarrowok.gov> 
Subject: Shade Structure Project 
 
CAUTION! This email originated from outside of the City of Broken Arrow network. Do not click links or open 
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 
 
Please send me the plans discussed.  
 
Thanks, 
  
David Myers, CCCA 
Managing Member 
  

 
  
824 W. Jasper 
Broken Arrow, OK 74011 
Office: 918.615.2225 
Cell: 918.574.1136 
Fax: 918.201.1691 
 
www.myers-cherry.com 
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